## 503086514 12/04/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3133119

IATURE OF CONVEYA CONVEYING PARTY I MOHAMMAD NEZARA BRYAN DINGWALL	_	ASSIGNMENT		
MOHAMMAD NEZARA	ΟΑΤΑ		ASSIGNMENT	
		Name	Execution Date	
BRYAN DINGWALL	TI.		11/13/2014	
			11/13/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ESNA -	ESNA TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	30 WE	EST BEAVER CREEK ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 101		
City:	RICHM	CHMOND HILL, ONTARIO		
State/Country:		CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4B 3K	L4B 3K1		
Property Type Application Number: 14		Number 14560607		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (21		(215)789-7552		
Correspondence will		) the e-mail address first; if that is		
	nrovider		; Sent via US man.	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	•	215-864-6874		
using a fax number, if	•			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name		215-864-6874		
<i>using a fax number, il</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	215-864-6874 ipdocket@whiteandwilliams.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATO 1650 MARKET STREET, ONE LIBE	OR (ATTN: T. HI	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	215-864-6874 ipdocket@whiteandwilliams.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRAT( 1650 MARKET STREET, ONE LIBE SUITE 1800	OR (ATTN: T. HI ERTY PLACE	
<i>using a fax number, il</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	215-864-6874 ipdocket@whiteandwilliams.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATO 1650 MARKET STREET, ONE LIBE	OR (ATTN: T. HI ERTY PLACE	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	215-864-6874 ipdocket@whiteandwilliams.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRAT( 1650 MARKET STREET, ONE LIBE SUITE 1800	OR (ATTN: T. HI ERTY PLACE	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	IUMBER:	215-864-6874 ipdocket@whiteandwilliams.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATO 1650 MARKET STREET, ONE LIBE SUITE 1800 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA	OR (ATTN: T. HI ERTY PLACE	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	IUMBER:	215-864-6874 ipdocket@whiteandwilliams.com PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATO 1650 MARKET STREET, ONE LIBE SUITE 1800 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA	OR (ATTN: T. HI ERTY PLACE	

source=Assignment#page2.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we acknowledge that we have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Esna Technologies Inc. 30 West Beaver Creek Road Suite 101 Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 3K1 Canada

all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in

US patent application number 61/912,175, filed December 5, 2013

# titled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING SOCIAL CALLER ID AND CALLER RATING ON WEB CALLS

and to any and all letters patent or patents of the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world that may be granted for the invention(s) and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, including all applications claiming priority to the above application, and any reissues and extensions of said letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or other wise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: 13th Nov 2014

Name of inventor: Mohammad Nezarati

(signature of inventor)

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1, YOUSUF CHONDHARY, whose full post office address is 191 A THABASCA DRWE MARKE, ON LGA 3R9 CANADA. was

personally present and did see Mohammad Nezarati, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 034378 FRAME: 0510

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**CONTINUATION SHEET** 

Date: Nov 3, 2014

Name of inventor: Bryan Dingwall/

(signature of additional inventor)

### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, YOUSUF CHOWDIHARY, whose full post office address is 191474484567 DRIVE MARK, ON LOA 3R9 CH-ADA- was personally present and did see Bryan Dingwall, who is known to me, execute the above DRIVE

assignment.

Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 12/04/2014**